

То

## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

The Bharat Scouts and Guides lamboree Circular No.: 231 / 2022 : 08<sup>th</sup> Dec., 2022 Date

## Sub: 18<sup>th</sup> National Jamboree- Additional quota of Rovers & Rangers for State Service Team-req.

Dear Sir/Madam,

All the State Secretaries

State Association of

**INDIAN UNION** 

It is observed that many State Associations have made a request to allot additional quota of Rovers & Rangers to support the participating State Contingent in transportation, programme, mess etc.

In view of the above demand, it is decided that an additional guota of Rovers & Rangers will be allotted to all the State Associations as State Service/Supporting Team.

Please find enclosed herewith additional quota allocation for Rovers & Rangers as a part of State Service/Supporting Team.

State Association utilizing these quota has to register online in the goggle spread sheet. The spreadsheet of the respective States will be expanded under supporting staff which will be kept open up to 15<sup>th</sup> December 2022 midnight to complete the registration process. Scout/Guide Welfare Fund @ Rs 180/- per head is to be remitted in BSG NHQ bank a/c by 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

If any State Association require additional quota for Scouts & Guides, please email us immediately. After 15<sup>th</sup> December, no further registration or request will be accepted.

With profound regards,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(DR. RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) **DIRECTOR**<sub>DS</sub>

## Encl.: As above

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, 4. Sector - 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201309.
- The Director, DAV. 5.
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.